

1. PRODUCT DETAILS

Product: Organic Dehydrated Banana Whole

Ingredients: Organic Dehydrated Banana

Process Description: Made of sound organic Banana that have been selected, washed, boiled, peeled, dried, sorted and packed.

Intended use: Can be eaten readily, stewed, or used as an ingredient in baked goods or confectionery item on salads, as an ice cream or yogurt topping and also as a pie filling.

Country of origin: Sri Lanka

Storage conditions: Room temperature (20°C–25°C), store in a cool, dry atmosphere.

Packaging: 2,5 kg bulk; 250 g box.

Shelf life: 12 months from date of manufacture when stored in original packaging under appropriate environmental conditions.

2. MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Escherichia coli	Absence
Aerobic Plate Count	<5000 CFU/g
Salmonella	Absence in 25 g
Total Coliforms	Absence
Yeast and Molds	<1000 CFU/g

3. PHYSICAL, CHEMICAL PARAMETERS

Parameter	Value
Taste and smell	Sweet and characteristic taste of banana
Texture	Soft and chewy
Colour	Yellow to golden brown
Length	75-80 mm
Moisture	Below 16% by mass

4. NUTRITIONAL VALUES

Energy	348.3 kcal/ 1457.3 kJ
Fat	0.3 g
• Saturated	0 g
• Trans	0.0 g
Salt	0.007 g
Carbohydrates	83.5 g
• Sugars	45 g
Protein	2.9 g

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Organic Dehydrated Banana Whole

Dietary fiber	10.1 g	
---------------	--------	--

5. ADDITIONAL DECLARATIONS

- It does not contain parasites, undesirable microorganisms, pesticides or toxic substances or foreign substances that can not be reduced to an acceptable level by a normal classification and / or elaboration (EC Regulation 852/2004).
- The product does not fall within the scope of application of the Regulations (ce) 1829/2003 (food and feed OMG) AND (EC) 1830/2003. That is, it does not contain nor is it composed of GMOs, nor has it been produced from OMG nor does it contain ingredients produced from GMOs. Therefore, it is not subject to the specific requirements in terms of labeling established in the aforementioned regulation.
- Ionizing radiation does not exceed the requirements of the Directive 1999/2/EC.

1. Declaration of allergens (According to Directives 2000/13 / EC and amendments

CEREALS WITH GLUTEN and derived products: Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, kamut or hybrid varieties	No
Crustaceans and crustacean products	No
Fish and fish-based products	No
EGGS and egg products	No
PEANUT and peanut-based products	No
SOYA and soy-based products	No
COW MILK and its derivatives (including lactose)	No
CASCARA FRUITS: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecans, Brazil nuts, pistachios, Macadamia nuts and Australian walnuts	No
APIO and derived products	No
MUSTARD and derived products	No
SESAME GRAINS and products made from sesame grains	No
SULFUROSO AND SULFITO ANHYDRIDE at concentrations higher than 10mg / kg or 10mg / l expressed with SO ₂	No
Lupins and lupine-based products	No
Molluscs and shellfish products	No

Allergens: When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO